

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

889-	2020	Version:	1	Name:		
Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
11/1	3/2020			In control:	City Council	
12/9	/2020			Final action:	12/9/2020	
:				Enactment #:		
AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of carts for the Automated Waste Collection and Curbside Recycling Program, for the Division of Waste Collection and Disposal, Department of Public Works, for a one-year period.						
Kenneth Johnson, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request						
1. Ord. No. 889-2020						
Ver.	Action By	y		Act	ion	Result
1	City Cou	uncil		apr	proved	Pass
	Eme 11/1 12/9 AN E carts Colle Kenn 1. O	AN EMERGE carts for the A Collection and Kenneth John 1. Ord. No. 88	Emergency Ordinance 11/13/2020 12/9/2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDII carts for the Automated V Collection and Disposal, Kenneth Johnson, Kevin 1. Ord. No. 889-2020 Ver. Action By	Emergency Ordinance 11/13/2020 12/9/2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANC carts for the Automated Waste Collection and Disposal, Depar Kenneth Johnson, Kevin J. Kel 1. Ord. No. 889-2020 Ver. Action By	Emergency Ordinance Status: 11/13/2020 In control: 12/9/2020 Final action: Enactment #: Enactment #: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the carts for the Automated Waste Collection and C Collection and Disposal, Department of Public V Kenneth Johnson, Kevin J. Kelley, By Department 1. Ord. No. 889-2020 Ver. Action By Action	Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed 11/13/2020 In control: City Council 12/9/2020 Final action: 12/9/2020 Enactment #: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirers for the Automated Waste Collection and Curbside Recycling Program, for Collection and Disposal, Department of Public Works, for a one-year period. Kenneth Johnson, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request 1. Ord. No. 889-2020 Ver. Action By Action

11/18/2020 1 City Council

read and referred to administrative review